na Bldg., 104 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village, Makati City 
against HENRY FRADEJAS married to WILMA F. FRADE-
JAS, mortgagors, with residence and postal address at Lot 
8 Blk. 8 Phase IX, Bahayang Pag-Asa Subd., Imus, Cavite 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of Septem-
ber 30, 2019 amounts to NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO PESOS & 
42/100 (P913,672.42), Philippine Currency, excluding in-
terest and penalties, attorney’s fees, sheriff’s fees and all 
other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale the 
undersigned will sell at public auction on JULY 06, 2021 
at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter at the Main Entrance of

[...]

at Block 4 Lot 10 Sta. Regina Homes, Mangumit II, Can-
lubang, Calamba, Laguna and Block 17, Lot 58, Dove St., 
Southcrest Village, San Agustin 2, Dasmariñas City, Cavite 
and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 
26 April 2021 amounts to TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS & 68/100 
(Php 237,830.68), exclusive of all legal fees and expenses 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned sher-
iff will sell at public auction on July 1, 2021 at 10:00 o’clock in 
the morning or soon thereafter in the Court Room of Branch 
90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor, Dasmariñas Com-